
North American (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Prairie View (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
08/15/2024 at Prairie View (Lady Panther Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 50:56 (YELLOW), #12 Crystal Gonzalez (NAU)   54:21 (YELLOW), #3 Kamara Bradley (PVU)   88:56 (YELLOW), #6
Jerusalem Morris (NAU)   

Date: 08/15/2024
Attendance: 300
Stadium: Lady Panther Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Estefania Estrada   Asst. Referee, Evlis
Ortiz   Asst. Referee, Cristobal Fuentes   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
North American 0 1 1
Prairie View 1 1 2

North American 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Wilson, Ava 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 2 Dodd, Ashley 1 1 0 1 90
DEF 3 Davila, Andrea 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 4 Andrews, Lyric 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Morris, Jerusalem 1 1 1 0 89
MID 8 Kim, Hanna 3 3 0 0 90
MID 11 Baltazar, Suzette 2 1 0 0 90

12 Gonzalez, Crystal 0 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Maria Acosta, Alejandra 0 0 0 0 90
MID 33 Wynn, Tia 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 34 Vargas, Heidi 1 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
MID 5 Resendiz, Evelyn 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 15 Santoy Pelico, Aylin 0 0 0 0 26

Totals 9 7 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Wilson, Ava 90:00 2 9

Totals 2 9

Prairie View 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 7 Garza, Jayden 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 8 Roashe, Jayla 0 0 0 0 46
MID 11 Apodaca, Emily 3 3 1 0 60
MID 14 Hodge, Nani 3 2 0 0 66
DEF 17 Brown, Perrie 1 1 0 0 77
FWD 19 Lewis, Dahjah 1 1 0 0 61
FWD 22 Allgeier, Nalonie 1 0 0 0 51
DEF 23 Reyes, Emely 2 1 0 0 58
MID 24 Ruelas, Isaella 1 1 0 0 64
GK 25 Lawal, Medinat 1 1 1 0 90
MID 27 Nolasco, Jasmari 0 0 0 1 70

Substitutes
FWD 3 Bradley, Kamara 2 1 0 0 52
DEF 5 Able, Adia 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 6 Evans, Deja 0 0 0 0 32
MID 12 Robinson, Sydney 0 0 0 0 13
MID 13 Romero, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 30

16 Ames, Kyla 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 20 Bowman, Brooke 0 0 0 0 39
DEF 28 Harris, Yasmina 1 0 0 0 25

Totals 16 11 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Lawal, Medinat 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
North American 2 7 9
Prairie View 8 8 16

Saves By Period
North American 5 4 9
Prairie View 2 4 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
North American 0 0 0
Prairie View 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
North American 1 2 3
Prairie View 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
03:28 PVU Medinat Lawal PVU Medinat Lawal PENALTY KICK GOAL.

50:26 NAU Jerusalem Morris Ashley Dodd
GOAL by NAU Morris, Jerusalem Assist by
Dodd, Ashley.

52:37 PVU Emily Apodaca Jasmari Nolasco
GOAL by PVU Apodaca, Emily Assist by
Nolasco, Jasmari.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PVU Lawal, Medinat at goalie for Prairie View
00:00 NAU Wilson, Ava at goalie for North American
-- NAU Foul on Davila, Andrea
03:28 PVU PVU Medinat Lawal PENALTY KICK GOAL.

North American 0, Prairie View 1
04:36 PVU Shot by PVU Apodaca, Emily, top left, saved by Wilson, Ava.
04:48 PVU Shot by PVU Hodge, Nani, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ava.
05:29 PVU Foul on Nolasco, Jasmari.
13:07 PVU Corner kick [13:07].
18:20 PVU Foul on Allgeier, Nalonie.
20:19 NAU Shot by NAU Kim, Hanna, bottom center, saved by Lawal, Medinat.
21:51 NAU NAU substitution: Santoy Pelico, Aylin for Vargas, Heidi.
21:51 PVU PVU substitution: Bradley, Kamara for Apodaca, Emily.
23:08 NAU Shot by NAU Kim, Hanna, bottom center, saved by Lawal, Medinat.
24:13 PVU PVU substitution: Robinson, Sydney for Nolasco, Jasmari.
27:19 PVU PVU substitution: Romero, Vanessa for Hodge, Nani.
30:50 PVU Shot by PVU Bradley, Kamara, out top left.
31:22 PVU PVU substitution: Bowman, Brooke for Allgeier, Nalonie.
32:41 PVU PVU substitution: Harris, Yasmina for Roashe, Jayla.
32:41 NAU NAU substitution: Resendiz, Evelyn for Davila, Andrea.
36:14 PVU Foul on Lewis, Dahjah.
37:06 PVU Foul on Robinson, Sydney.
37:28 PVU PVU substitution: Able, Adia for Robinson, Sydney.
38:39 PVU Shot by PVU Brown, Perrie, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ava.
39:47 PVU Shot by PVU Harris, Yasmina, out top.
40:36 PVU Corner kick [40:36].
40:58 PVU Offside against Prairie View.
41:27 NAU Offside against North American.
42:20 PVU Shot by PVU Bradley, Kamara, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ava.
43:44 PVU Offside against Prairie View.
44:59 PVU Shot by PVU Lewis, Dahjah, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ava.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NAU

FOR NAU: , #0 Wilson, Ava, #2 Dodd, Ashley, #3 Davila, Andrea, #4 Andrews, Lyric, #6 Morris, Jerusalem, #8 Kim,
Hanna, #11 Baltazar, Suzette, #12 Gonzalez, Crystal, #16 Maria Acosta, Alejandra, #33 Wynn, Tia, #34 Vargas,
Heidi.

45:00 PVU
FOR PVU: , #25 Lawal, Medinat, #7 Garza, Jayden, #28 Harris, Yasmina, #3 Bradley, Kamara, #11 Apodaca, Emily,
#17 Brown, Perrie, #14 Hodge, Nani, #23 Reyes, Emely, #20 Bowman, Brooke, #27 Nolasco, Jasmari, #5 Able, Adia.

45:00 PVU PVU substitution: Apodaca, Emily for Romero, Vanessa.
45:00 PVU PVU substitution: Hodge, Nani for Lewis, Dahjah.
45:00 PVU PVU substitution: Nolasco, Jasmari for Ruelas, Isaella.
45:00 NAU NAU substitution: Davila, Andrea for Resendiz, Evelyn.
45:00 NAU NAU substitution: Vargas, Heidi for Santoy Pelico, Aylin.
46:47 PVU Shot by PVU Reyes, Emely, out left.
48:21 PVU Offside against Prairie View.
50:19 PVU Offside against Prairie View.
50:26 NAU GOAL by NAU Morris, Jerusalem Assist by Dodd, Ashley.

North American 1, Prairie View 1
50:31 PVU Shot by PVU Reyes, Emely, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ava.
50:43 PVU Corner kick [50:43].
50:56 NAU Yellow card on NAU Gonzalez, Crystal.
51:46 PVU Shot by PVU Hodge, Nani, out top right.
52:37 PVU GOAL by PVU Apodaca, Emily Assist by Nolasco, Jasmari.

North American 1, Prairie View 2
52:46 NAU Offside against North American.
53:27 PVU Foul on Nolasco, Jasmari.
54:21 PVU Yellow card on PVU Bradley, Kamara.
57:26 PVU PVU substitution: Evans, Deja for Harris, Yasmina.
57:26 PVU PVU substitution: Ames, Kyla for Reyes, Emely.



61:32 NAU Shot by NAU Kim, Hanna, bottom center, saved by Lawal, Medinat.
62:10 NAU Shot by NAU Baltazar, Suzette, bottom center, saved by Lawal, Medinat.
63:03 PVU Shot by PVU Apodaca, Emily, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ava.
66:10 PVU Foul on Able, Adia.
67:02 PVU Foul on Able, Adia.
67:26 NAU Shot by NAU Wynn, Tia, bottom center, saved by Lawal, Medinat.
70:03 PVU PVU substitution: Ruelas, Isaella for Bowman, Brooke.
70:03 PVU PVU substitution: Allgeier, Nalonie for Able, Adia.
73:54 PVU PVU substitution: Lewis, Dahjah for Bradley, Kamara.
74:29 PVU Shot by PVU Hodge, Nani, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ava.
75:22 NAU Shot by NAU Vargas, Heidi, out top.
76:06 PVU PVU substitution: Roashe, Jayla for Apodaca, Emily.
76:06 PVU PVU substitution: Romero, Vanessa for Brown, Perrie.
77:21 NAU Foul on Kim, Hanna.
77:34 PVU Shot by PVU Ruelas, Isaella, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ava.
78:17 PVU Shot by PVU Allgeier, Nalonie.
78:37 PVU Corner kick [78:37].
78:55 PVU Corner kick [78:55].
80:16 PVU Offside against Prairie View.
82:23 PVU PVU substitution: Apodaca, Emily for Hodge, Nani.
84:38 NAU Shot by NAU Baltazar, Suzette, out top right.
86:18 NAU NAU substitution: Santoy Pelico, Aylin for Vargas, Heidi.
86:23 NAU Foul on Santoy Pelico, Aylin.
87:04 NAU Shot by NAU Dodd, Ashley, bottom right, saved by Lawal, Medinat.
88:54 PVU Foul on Evans, Deja.
88:56 NAU Yellow card on NAU Morris, Jerusalem.
88:56 PVU PVU substitution: Able, Adia for Apodaca, Emily.
88:56 NAU NAU substitution: Resendiz, Evelyn for Morris, Jerusalem.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


